

Estimate

Estimated Cost: \$1,395,861.52

Contingency %: 10.00%

Estimated Total: \$1,535,447.67

Legacy Trails 60th to 72nd

Base Date: 2022/08/01

Spec Year: 19

Unit System: E

Work Type: GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE

Highway Type:

Urban/Rural: URBAN

Season: SPRING

County: CLEVELAND

Terrain: Rolling

Improvement Type:

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District:

Federal Project Number:

State Project Number:

Prepared By: System Administrator



Group 0001 - Initial Group

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Amount</u>
0005	201(A)1200	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00000	\$25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
0006	202(A)2200	2,500.000	CY	\$13.31883	\$33,297.07
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION				
0007	202(D)2500	120.000	CY	\$29.54944	\$3,545.93
	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
	*				
0008	205(A)6200	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00
	TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL				
	*				
0009	221(B)2300	4,958.000	LF	\$2.67263	\$13,250.90
	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
0010	230(A)7200	6,415.000	SY	\$4.29529	\$27,554.29
	SOLID SLAB SODDING				
0011	221(C)2400	4.000	EA	\$362.46961	\$1,449.88
	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER				
0012	228 5100	50.000	SY	\$9.92736	\$496.37
	EROSION CONTROL MAT				
0013	240(A)2200	1.000	EA	\$700.00000	\$700.00
	REMOVING TREES 6" TO 12" IN DIAMETER				
	*				
0014	242 4100	1.000	EA	\$3,290.74810	\$3,290.75

(PL)STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT

0015	613(A)5208	220.000	LF	\$71.58857	\$15,749.49
	18" R.C.PIPES CLASS III				
0016	504(F)5600	30.000	LF	\$206.33485	\$6,190.05
	HANDRAILING				
0017	601(A)1100	10.000	TON	\$16.73086	\$167.31
	TYPE I PLAIN RIPRAP				
0018	510(A)1200	500.000	SY	\$398.50542	\$199,252.71
	RETAINING WALL				
0020	610(A)5210	5,508.000	SY	\$74.15778	\$408,461.05
	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK				
0022	610(I)6000	120.000	SF	\$28.33567	\$3,400.28
	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW				
	*				
0024	613(L)6708	4.000	EA	\$761.30108	\$3,045.20
	18" PREFAB. CULVERT END SEC., ROUND				
0025	619(A)6200	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS				
0028	631(A)9210	8.000	EA	\$1,700.00000	\$13,600.00
	(SP)REMOVABLE BOLLARD				

0029	880(J)7110	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL					
0030	882(A)8210	180.000	SD	\$13.39024	\$2,410.24
PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
0031	642(B)3300	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00000	\$50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II					
0032	220 1100	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00
SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT					
0033	641 2100	1.000	LS	\$120,000.00000	\$120,000.00
MOBILIZATION					
0034	535 7170	1.000	EA	\$400,000.00000	\$400,000.00
PREFABRICATED PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE					

Total for Group: \$1,395,861.52